

**Rangeley Water District
Cross Street Water Main**

**BID TAB
14134D
7/27/2021**



JDP				BIDDER'S NAME					
				Everett Excavation		Swasey Excavation		EL Vining	
BID QUANTITIES				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
	Item	Qty.	UNIT						
1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOB	1	LS	\$ 14,216.00	\$ 14,216.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 37,270.00	\$ 37,270.00
2	TRAFFIC REGULATION/CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00
3	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	420	SY	\$ 13.75	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,520.00
4	TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL	1	CY	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	TEST PITS	1	CY	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
6	LEDGE EXCAVATION	50	CY	\$ 112.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL ABOVE PIPE BEDDING AND BACKFILL	25	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 906.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
8	EXCAVATION BELOW GGRADE AND REPLACEMENT BACKFILL	25	CY	\$ 18.75	\$ 468.75	\$ 38.50	\$ 962.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
9	8-INCH WATER MAIN	450	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 98,100.00
10	6-INCH WATER MAIN	16	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,440.00
11	1-INCH COPPER SERVICE PIPE	190	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,900.00
12	8-INCH GATE VALVE AND BOXES	3	EA	\$ 1,979.37	\$ 5,938.11	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
13	1-INCH CORPORATION STOPS AND TAPS	6	EA	\$ 244.80	\$ 1,468.80	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	1-INCH CURB STOP & Boxes	6	EA	\$ 237.33	\$ 1,423.98	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
15	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 6,208.00	\$ 6,208.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
16	HOT MIX ASHALT 19 MM	60	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 21,180.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	HOT MIX ASHALT 12.5 MM	35	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00
18	AGGREGATE TYPE A - SHOULDERS	65	CY	\$ 5.21	\$ 338.65	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00
19	LOAMING AND SEEDING	90	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
20	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Bid					\$ 128,441.29		\$ 189,656.75		\$ 257,655.00

Everett's bid was incomplete and was disqualified